REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a LC2MOS, High Speed
1-, 4- & 8-Channel 10-Bit ADCs

AIN2
AIN1
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature No. of Package
Model Range Channels Option1
AD7776AR2 –40°C to +85°C 1 R-24
AD7777AN –40°C to +85°C 4 N-28
AD7777AR2 –40°C to +85°C 4 R-28
AD7778AS2 –40°C to +85°C 8 S-44
NOTES
1R = SOIC, N = Plastic DIP, S = PQFP.
2Analog Devices reserves the right to ship devices branded with a J in place of
the A, e.g., AD7776JR instead of AD7776AR. Temperature range remains
–40°C to +85°C.
44-Pin PQFP
7
8